ROOK 194 PAGE 355

return address: Ethel Burns 3031 Skyc Rd Washougal WA 98671

Please Print or Type Information.	
Document Title(s) or transactions contained therein:	
1. Death artificate & Community Property A	veement.
3	
4. ,	
GRANTOR(S) (Last name, first, then first name and initials)	
1. Burns, William Henry	
2	
3.	
4. Additional Names on Page of Document	
GRANTEE(S) (Last name, first, then first name and initials)	REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
1. Burns, Ethel Elizabeth	20485
2.	
3.	OCT 1 9 1999
	PAID_ exempt.
Additional Names on Page of Document.	In
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: i.e., Lot, Block, Plat or Section	SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER
(rection Loc, Loc, Block, Plat of Section	fownship, Range, Quarter/Quarter)
Complete Legal on Page of Document.	
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) Of Document assigned or released:	Emp-stered
	10 DateDot
	Mines
Additional Numbers on Page of Document	* Imed
ASSESSOR'S PROPERTY TAY PARCEL IL CONTROL	Marks .
Property Tax parcel ID is not yet assigned.	
	j
Additional Parcel Numbers on Page of Document.	
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the for the document to verify the accuracy or correlate.	m. The Staff will not read
the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing	information.

		TATA NO TO	connection		
		P ORN MYENT	יין טייניטיניטיניטיניטיניטיניטיניטיניטיניטי	$\mathbb{X}(\mathbb{X})$	
TITE OR PRINT IN PERMANE	IT BLACK MAK	MAT.	to the Special of	BOOK 194"	PAGE 356
30		MOH.	ealth E OF DEATH	146	_ 7
I NUE	Frit Mari		E OF DEATH	<u> </u>	ATE FILE NUMBER
4 AGE LAST BRUH TS		nrv RIIRN		Male Septe	mber 17, 1999
63	ICS DATS HOURS MINS	11/5/1935 or	Sate of Forge Courses egon City, OR	(Yes INO) Yes	Skamania
II GIV TOWNORLOOD		12 PLACE OF DEATH SC BOX FOR PL	INERG PAROUTERN 4 (1 HOSP - \$ ()	STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T	13 SARKERS PLAST 15 YFARS 7 (Yes 12xc)
Washot ta Maria Status M New Mariad Wood	med Is Digwayer con er u	3031 Skye Rd	16 SOOR SECURITY		No
Ondred (Spice)	Ethel Eliz	abeth McKee-Hop	kins 536-34-88	Figure vary Secretion	
	(Swe lind of work done life DO NOT USE RETIRED)	F BUSAIESS OR PADUSTRY	20 Was Different of Hispar Yes or No. II Yes, Specify	ic origin or descent? (Ancestry) (Special) (Cubah Meucan, Puero Rican, aric.)	21 RICE (Specify)
Pipe Fitt 22 MESIDENCE NUMBE		DET MILL ITYTOMI ORLOCATION 24 PISCE LIMITS	(Yes / Hic) Specify COTY 25A, COUNTY	No Izsa unistroriza state	White
3031 Skye	Rd. Wa	shougal No	Skamania	21 Yrs WA	98671
Edward D			Reva F. Ziel		
Ethel Burn		11. MAQ PIG ADOPESS	3031 Skye Rd.	Washougal	STATE 29 WA 98671
EMOVAL OTHER KNOWN	1	ortland Crematio		35 ECCATION - CITY/TOWN STATE	
X FUNERAL DIFECTOR	37 NJ	MAE OF FACILITY	11	Portland, Oreg	NE 3rd Ave
	PRETED ONLY OF CORT THE PHYSIC		TO BE COMPL	Camas, Washing	on concess
AND WAS DUE TO THE SIGNATURE AND TITLE	CAUSE(S) STATED	FED AT THE TIME, DATE AND PLACE	THE TIME DATE AND PLACE PISMATURE TO TIME	TION AND OR WIVESTIGATION IN MY CE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE (S) STA	PINICH DEATH OCCURRED AT
40 DATE SKINEC (No. 0	y V() 41	HOUR OF DEATH (24 Hts)	A DATE SIGNED THO, Day YO	lof Chileun.	County Coroner
12 NAME AND EITLE OF	TTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE	ROF ER (Type or Print)	September 22, 1997 1630		1630
	September 17, 1999		1845		
Bradley A	derson, Coroner	P.O. Box 790 S	tevenson. WA S	8648	99-125SK
MANE DIATE CAUSE (Final of topical country)	Auguse of				INTERIOR BETWEEN ONSET AND
DO NOT ENTER THE MODE DYING, SUCH AS CARDING	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQU	OCCLUSION ENCE OF			Minutes NTERVAL BETWEEN O'SET AND
RESPRATORY ARREST, SM HEART FAILURE LIST ONE CAUSE ON EACH LINE	UCERNO A ZA RO OT BUD	ENCE OF			DEATH INTERVAL BETWEEN CASET AND
Sequentially Fail conditions, leading to immediate cause LANCEAL YOUR CAUSE (Dans	MED DUE TO OR AS A CONSTOL	Gary H. Martin	Stamania County A	1998990F	DEATH INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND
Pipy which initiable types in death (LAST) 51 OTHER SIGNETICANT	DONOTIONS CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING	Date 10/19/	99 Parcel # 02	05 192 001120	DEATH
M ACC SUICIDE, HON	- *	511	12.00	(Ces (NO)	WAS CASE REFERRED TO MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORDIERT (Tres No.) Yes
OF PENONG MEST	Specify)	8 HOLD 1	CHALLOCO NATURAL OCCUPAN	ED	
SB INJURY AT WORK? (Yes / Hoj	59 PLACE OF INJURY AT HOME F BLDG. ETC. (Specify)	NW STRETT CHICKE OF CE ME	MATION FREI OF PEDINO.	OTY/JOWN STATE	<u>·</u>
[restrict	and the (appear)	1人經歷了10	器道三		
\$1 NECORD AHENDMEN		S. H. SSIRM	1		
81 RECORD AHENDMEN ITEM BIC		TE X CONTRACT	Stem	art mad	9/22/99 00/10/03/598)

S

C 716849

COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON Gary H. Martin, Skamania County Assessor COUNTY OF CLARK 199 Parcel # 02 05 1920011200 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS; This instrument, made this 15th day of March, 1976, between WILLIAM HENRY BURNS, party of the first part, and ETHEL ELIZABETH BURNS, party of the second part, husband and wife, witnesseth: WHEREAS, the parties hereto are husband and wife and own, 10 of their own right and as separate property a parcel of real property, and cerain personal property, located and situated in the State 12 of Washington, County of Clark. 13 WHEREAS, said parties being husband and wife, desire that 14 said property shall become community property unto the said parties 15 hereto and shall be subject to the ownership and control hereafter 16 the same as property acquired during converture of said parties, and 17 earned by their joint efforts as husband and wife in the ordinary 18 accumulation of community preperty; now, therefore, 19 The party of the first part, desires to and does hereby 20 put into the community a certain parcel of real property in Clark County, together with all improvements thereon; the exact description 22 of which follows: 23 Beginning a a point 730.06 feet South and 467.2 feet West of the Northeast corner of the Richard Ough Donation 24 Land Claim in Section 8, Township 1 North, Range 4, East of the Willamette Meridian; thence west 89.0 feet; thence North 100.0 feet; thence East 89.0 feet; thence South 100.0 feet to the point of beginning; TOGETHER with the right to use jointly with others a 26 right of way running from NorthWest Corner of the above 27 described real property North to State Road No. 8-B. 28 all his personal property, of whatsoever nature, including cash, 29 furniture, automobiles and divers other property not mentioned 30 herein. 31 The party of the second part desires to place into the

community, and does hereby so place the following property; all of her

32

personal property, of whatsoever nature.

It is intended by and between the parties hereto that all the property enumerated above shall be and become community property, as aforesaid, and the title thereto which has heretofore been separately vested in the parties hereto shall be jointly vested in the parties under the same power of ownership and control as if jointly earned, and shall pass by inheritance upon the death of either of the parties hereto the same as any other as the property of the community.

The party of the first part hereby assigns and conveys for a valuable consideration and for love and affection for the second party a community interest in said property above mentioned, that up to now has belonged to him, the same as if it had been acquired during coverture by purchase; the second party hereby conveys and assigns unto the first party for a valuable consideration and for love and affection a community interest in the above mentioned property that up to now has belonged to her, the same as if it had been acquired by purchase during coverture.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, being the said WILLIAM HENRY BURNS and ETHEL ELIZABETH BURNS, have hereunto set their hands and seals this 15 hay of March, 1976.

William H. Burns (SEAL)

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF CLARK

10

11

12

14

15

16

18

19

22

23 24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

On this day personally appeared before me, William Henry Burns and Ethel Elizabeth Burns, husband and wife, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they and each of them signed the same as their and each of their free and voluntary act and deed, for the purposes and uses therein mentioned.

Community Property Agreement -- Page Two.

GARVER, GARVER & LEINEN

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 15 have of March, 1976. NOTARY PURAC is and for the State of Washington, residing at Washougal 1,2 - 15 RON DUTZAUER Community Property agreement -- Page Three.

> GARYER, GARVER & LEINE ATTORNEYS ATLAW 2018 E THIRD AVENUE CAMAS WASHLINGTON 98607